

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ROB SCHNEIDER IS COMING TO MYSTIC LAKE MAY 17

Tickets on sale Feb. 23

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. – Feb. 20, 2024 – Actor, comedian, screenwriter and director Rob Schneider is bringing his stand-up comedy to the Mystic Showroom at 8 p.m. Friday, May 17. It marks a return to the venue for Schneider, who had hilarious performances at Mystic Lake in 2019 and 2022. A stand-up comic and veteran of the award-winning NBC sketch comedy series "Saturday Night Live," Schneider has gone on to a successful career in films and television.

Schneider's first Netflix comedy special, "Asian Momma, Mexican Kids," premiered globally in August 2020. The special gives viewers a look at Schneider's family and personal life through hilarious anecdotes. Schneider's family is of Filipino and Caucasian descent. His father was Jewish and his mother Catholic. His mixed background has been a common theme in his comedy acts.

After leaving SNL in 1994, Schneider starred in movies like "Deuce Bigalow: Male Gigolo," "The Animal," "The Hot Chick," "Deuce Bigalow: European Gigolo" and "The Benchwarmers." Schneider's early film roles included "Judge Dredd," "Demolition Man" and "Down Periscope." He has also co-starred in numerous hit comedies including "Grown Ups," "The Waterboy," "The Longest Yard," "50 First Dates" and "I Now Pronounce You Chuck and Larry." He is currently co-starring in Netflix's "Home Team," starring Kevin James.

In 2010, Schneider released his first comedy album, "Registered Offender," which features a collection of audio sketches and songs. That year saw him revive his stand-up career with an international tour. He has continued to tour nationally and internationally ever since. For more information, visit <u>robschneider.com</u>.

TICKET INFORMATION

Tickets to see Rob Schneider at 8 p.m. Friday, May 17, 2024, in the Mystic Showroom will be available Feb. 23 starting at \$25. Contact the Mystic Box Office at 952-496-6563 or visit mysticlake.com for more details.

Event: Rob Schneider

Date & Time: 8 p.m. Friday, May 17, 2024

Place: Mystic Showroom®
Tickets: Starting at \$25

On sale: 10 a.m. Friday, Feb. 23, 2024

ABOUT MYSTIC LAKE CASINO HOTEL

Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Mystic Lake Casino Hotel is the premier gaming facility in the Midwest. Mystic Lake® creates original and exciting entertainment experiences for its guests with gaming, distinctive bars and restaurants, indoor and outdoor concert venues, unique special events, and luxurious accommodations, all just 25 minutes southwest of Minneapolis/Saint Paul. In 2018, Mystic Lake opened Mystic Lake Center®,

a new event space and hotel tower. Offering state-of-the-art technology, this 70,000-square-foot venue hosts groups of all sizes for conferences, expos, weddings and other events. With 766 new and renovated modern hotel rooms, Mystic Lake is one of the largest hotels in the Twin Cities area.

###

Media Inquiries:

Madeleine Rush • 651-214-6937 • madeleine@goffpublic.com

2400 MYSTIC LAKE BOULEVARD, PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372 • PHONE 952-445-9000 Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community